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Appendix	
  1.	
  Estimates	
  of	
  Family	
  Households	
  and	
  Unaccompanied	
  Youth	
  from	
  FDOE	
  
Homeless	
  Student	
  Data	
  

County	
  

FDOE	
  Data:	
  Nighttime	
  Residence	
  of	
  Homeless	
  Students	
   Calculations	
  for	
  Rental	
  Market	
  Study	
  
Emergency/	
  
Transitional	
  
Shelter,	
  FEMA	
  

Trailers,	
  
Abandoned	
  in	
  
Hospitals	
   Doubled	
  Up	
   Unsheltered	
  

Hotels/	
  
Motels	
  

Awaiting	
  
Foster	
  Care	
  

Total	
  
Homeless	
  
Students	
  

DHM:	
  
Doubled	
  Up	
  +	
  
Hotels/Motels	
  	
  

Estimated	
  
Family	
  

Households	
  	
  
(DHM*.89)/	
  

1.86	
  

Unaccompanied	
  
Youth	
  	
  

(DHM*.11)	
  
Alachua	
   147	
   425	
   12	
   46	
   0	
   632	
   471	
   225	
   52	
  
Bay	
   65	
   1,229	
   27	
   111	
   45	
   1,477	
   1,340	
   641	
   147	
  
Bradford	
   0	
   213	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   215	
   213	
   102	
   23	
  
Brevard	
   112	
   1,059	
   22	
   148	
   0	
   1,350	
   1,207	
   578	
   133	
  
Broward	
   604	
   1,108	
   151	
   196	
   99	
   2,158	
   1,304	
   624	
   143	
  
Calhoun	
   0	
   76	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   84	
   76	
   36	
   8	
  
Charlotte	
   40	
   419	
   0	
   21	
   0	
   488	
   440	
   211	
   48	
  
Citrus	
   59	
   243	
   12	
   0	
   0	
   328	
   243	
   116	
   27	
  
Clay	
   85	
   707	
   0	
   57	
   0	
   862	
   764	
   366	
   84	
  
Collier	
   124	
   1,069	
   15	
   32	
   41	
   1,281	
   1,101	
   527	
   121	
  
Columbia	
   50	
   468	
   15	
   34	
   0	
   567	
   502	
   240	
   55	
  
Desoto	
   0	
   220	
   45	
   0	
   0	
   278	
   220	
   105	
   24	
  
Duval	
   365	
   914	
   0	
   86	
   55	
   1,422	
   1,000	
   478	
   110	
  
Escambia	
   99	
   1,179	
   0	
   142	
   0	
   1,423	
   1,321	
   632	
   145	
  
Flagler	
   36	
   297	
   0	
   18	
   0	
   367	
   315	
   151	
   35	
  
Franklin	
   0	
   188	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   205	
   188	
   90	
   21	
  
Gadsden	
   13	
   445	
   92	
   0	
   0	
   556	
   445	
   213	
   49	
  
Gilchrist	
   0	
   14	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   17	
   14	
   7	
   2	
  
Glades	
   0	
   21	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   26	
   21	
   10	
   2	
  
Gulf	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
Hamilton	
   0	
   294	
   0	
   34	
   0	
   343	
   328	
   157	
   36	
  
Hardee	
   0	
   172	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   183	
   172	
   82	
   19	
  
Hendry	
   0	
   191	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   200	
   191	
   91	
   21	
  
Hernando	
   132	
   450	
   25	
   29	
   0	
   645	
   479	
   229	
   53	
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County	
  

FDOE	
  Data:	
  Nighttime	
  Residence	
  of	
  Homeless	
  Students	
   Calculations	
  for	
  Rental	
  Market	
  Study	
  
Emergency/	
  
Transitional	
  
Shelter,	
  FEMA	
  

Trailers,	
  
Abandoned	
  in	
  
Hospitals	
   Doubled	
  Up	
   Unsheltered	
  

Hotels/	
  
Motels	
  

Awaiting	
  
Foster	
  Care	
  

Total	
  
Homeless	
  
Students	
  

DHM:	
  
Doubled	
  Up	
  +	
  
Hotels/Motels	
  	
  

Estimated	
  
Family	
  

Households	
  	
  
(DHM*.89)/	
  

1.86	
  

Unaccompanied	
  
Youth	
  	
  

(DHM*.11)	
  
Highlands	
   18	
   394	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   429	
   394	
   189	
   43	
  
Hillsborough	
   262	
   3,007	
   32	
   246	
   12	
   3,559	
   3,253	
   1,557	
   358	
  
Holmes	
   0	
   88	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   90	
   88	
   42	
   10	
  
Indian	
  river	
   113	
   147	
   0	
   12	
   0	
   273	
   159	
   76	
   17	
  
Jackson	
   0	
   135	
   29	
   0	
   0	
   177	
   135	
   65	
   15	
  
Jefferson	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
Lafayette	
   0	
   112	
   83	
   0	
   0	
   195	
   112	
   54	
   12	
  
Lake	
   203	
   2,994	
   0	
   199	
   135	
   3,541	
   3,193	
   1,528	
   351	
  
Lee	
   262	
   914	
   54	
   103	
   59	
   1,392	
   1,017	
   487	
   112	
  
Leon	
   267	
   325	
   0	
   54	
   0	
   650	
   379	
   181	
   42	
  
Levy	
   11	
   114	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   128	
   114	
   55	
   13	
  
Liberty	
   0	
   40	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   41	
   40	
   19	
   4	
  
Madison	
   0	
   97	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   103	
   97	
   46	
   11	
  
Manatee	
   102	
   1,374	
   27	
   88	
   50	
   1,641	
   1,462	
   700	
   161	
  
Marion	
   220	
   1,798	
   22	
   164	
   19	
   2,223	
   1,962	
   939	
   216	
  
Martin	
   66	
   39	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   115	
   39	
   19	
   4	
  
Miami-­‐Dade	
   2,238	
   3,295	
   31	
   207	
   0	
   5,773	
   3,502	
   1,676	
   385	
  
Monroe	
   110	
   212	
   0	
   12	
   0	
   343	
   224	
   107	
   25	
  
Nassau	
   0	
   196	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   210	
   196	
   94	
   22	
  
Okaloosa	
   68	
   408	
   0	
   41	
   52	
   573	
   449	
   215	
   49	
  
Okeechobee	
   0	
   389	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   396	
   389	
   186	
   43	
  
Orange	
   402	
   3,613	
   25	
   782	
   22	
   4,844	
   4,395	
   2,103	
   483	
  
Osceola	
   96	
   1,620	
   80	
   1,003	
   26	
   2,825	
   2,623	
   1,255	
   289	
  
Palm	
  Beach	
   476	
   844	
   28	
   92	
   196	
   1,636	
   936	
   448	
   103	
  
Pasco	
   272	
   1,503	
   57	
   102	
   63	
   1,997	
   -­‐8	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

8	
  As	
  noted	
  on	
  page	
  8,	
  Pasco	
  County	
  student	
  data	
  is	
  not	
  used	
  in	
  the	
  family	
  and	
  unaccompanied	
  youth	
  estimates	
  because	
  the	
  students	
  and	
  their	
  families	
  may	
  
already	
  have	
  been	
  included	
  in	
  the	
  point-­‐in-­‐time	
  count.	
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County	
  

FDOE	
  Data:	
  Nighttime	
  Residence	
  of	
  Homeless	
  Students	
   Calculations	
  for	
  Rental	
  Market	
  Study	
  
Emergency/	
  
Transitional	
  
Shelter,	
  FEMA	
  

Trailers,	
  
Abandoned	
  in	
  
Hospitals	
   Doubled	
  Up	
   Unsheltered	
  

Hotels/	
  
Motels	
  

Awaiting	
  
Foster	
  Care	
  

Total	
  
Homeless	
  
Students	
  

DHM:	
  
Doubled	
  Up	
  +	
  
Hotels/Motels	
  	
  

Estimated	
  
Family	
  

Households	
  	
  
(DHM*.89)/	
  

1.86	
  

Unaccompanied	
  
Youth	
  	
  

(DHM*.11)	
  
Pinellas	
   410	
   2,277	
   43	
   313	
   42	
   3,085	
   2,590	
   1,239	
   285	
  
Polk	
   258	
   1,608	
   212	
   205	
   21	
   2,304	
   1,813	
   868	
   199	
  
Lake	
  Wales	
  
Charter	
  (Polk)	
   13	
   96	
   12	
   0	
   0	
   136	
   96	
   46	
   11	
  
Putnam	
   56	
   771	
   34	
   23	
   0	
   885	
   794	
   380	
   87	
  
St.	
  Johns	
   69	
   413	
   49	
   51	
   0	
   584	
   464	
   222	
   51	
  
St.	
  Lucie	
   48	
   227	
   14	
   32	
   0	
   324	
   259	
   124	
   28	
  
Santa	
  Rosa	
   52	
   1,484	
   33	
   22	
   60	
   1,651	
   1,506	
   721	
   166	
  
Sarasota	
   151	
   546	
   0	
   56	
   121	
   877	
   602	
   288	
   66	
  
Seminole	
   77	
   1,527	
   20	
   235	
   0	
   1,865	
   1,762	
   843	
   194	
  
Sumter	
   0	
   141	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   155	
   141	
   67	
   16	
  
Suwannee	
   11	
   317	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   346	
   317	
   152	
   35	
  
Taylor	
   0	
   80	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   96	
   80	
   38	
   9	
  
Volusia	
   173	
   1,830	
   23	
   179	
   23	
   2,228	
   2,009	
   961	
   221	
  
Wakulla	
   0	
   88	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   99	
   88	
   42	
   10	
  
Walton	
   0	
   149	
   16	
   0	
   0	
   175	
   149	
   71	
   16	
  
Washington	
   0	
   73	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   79	
   73	
   35	
   8	
  
Total	
   8,435	
   46,686	
   1,340	
   5,175	
   1,141	
   63,150	
   51,861	
   24,815	
   5,705	
  
	
  
Source:	
  Florida	
  Department	
  of	
  Education,	
  Bureau	
  of	
  Student	
  Assistance,	
  Homeless	
  Students	
  Identified	
  in	
  Florida,	
  2011-­‐2012,	
  
http://www.fldoe.org/bsa/title1/pdf/1112HomelessStudentsCount.pdf.	
  A	
  small	
  number	
  of	
  students	
  from	
  Baker,	
  Dixie	
  and	
  Union	
  Counties	
  are	
  excluded	
  
because	
  these	
  counties	
  are	
  not	
  part	
  of	
  Continuum	
  of	
  Care	
  plan	
  regions.	
  Cell	
  values	
  below	
  11	
  were	
  suppressed	
  in	
  the	
  original	
  DOE	
  data.	
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